



## Provider Notice

**Date: February 23, 2018 To: All Well Sense Health Plan Network Providers**

### Reimbursement Policy Updates

Well Sense Health Plan has updated the following reimbursement policy, **effective March 1, 2018**:

- Emergent Transportation, WS 4.14

Please review the updated policy located on the [Providers' page at wellsense.org](http://wellsense.org). If you do not have Web access, contact your dedicated Provider Relations Consultant for copies of the policy.

### Eight Medical Policies Updated

The following Well Sense Health Plan medical policies have been updated and the revised; the documents will be **effective May 1, 2018**:

- Ambulance and Transportation Services, OCA 3.191
- Denervation of Face Joints or Sacroiliac Joints, OCA 3.70
- Facet Joint Nerve Injections, OCA 3.9641
- Home Health Care for Maintenance Services, OCA 3.730
- Home Health Care Services for an Acute Episode of Care, OCA 3.720
- Medical Nutrition Therapy in the Outpatient Setting or Office Setting, OCA 3.66
- Private Duty Nursing Services, OCA 3.715
- Sacroiliac Joint Injections, OCA 3.9642

Please review the updated policies located on the [Providers' page at bmchp.org](http://bmchp.org). If you do not have Web access, contact your dedicated Provider Relations Consultant for copies of the policies.